[(PTO-1595 C 11/ CAG RE 05-2	26 -	1999 =	H.C. DEDARTA	IENT OF COMMERCE
	FORM	4 PTO-1595 5.14.99 RE				TRADEMARK OFFICE
		To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original do	046	5416		
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of rece Name:	eiving party(ies):	
		Sundararajarao Sudarshan		Lucent Technologies,	Inc.	
		MAY 1 4 1999		Internal Address:		
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
	3.	Nature of conveyance:	1	Street Address:		
		X Assignment Merger		600 Mountain Avenu	e, P.O. Box 636	
		Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Murray Hill		T 07074 0626
		Other		State: New Jersey		Zip: 07974-0636
		Execution Date: November 18, 1998	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & add		
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution de	te of the application is:		
		A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) 09/207,927 filed 12/9/98		B. Patent No.(s):		
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	bers att			
		Name: Thomas H. Jackson Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor	7.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
		City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	8.	Should any fee adjustmen recordation, please debit 12-2325, as necessary.		
		DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE		
	9.	Statement and signature.				
ĺ		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	mation	is true and correct and	d any attached cop	у
5/2	/1999	NTHAI1 00000162 122325 09207927	1			
1 F	:581	40.00 CH Thomas H. Jackson, Reg. 29.808	las		4, 1999	
		Name of Person Signing Signature			ate	
	(Boha	Atty. Docket No.: <u>3787.77170</u> annon et al. 8-25-3-38-11)	Total 1	number of pages including o	over sheet, attachmer	ats and document:
						

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Philip L. Bohannon of 10 Hillsinger Drive, in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey 07878, Rajeev Rastogi of 229 Livingston Avenue, in the County of Union and State of New Jersey 07974, Srinivasan Seshadri of 84 Monarch Circle, in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey 07920, Abraham Silberschatz of 67A New England Avenue, in the County of Union and State of New Jersey 07901 and Sundararajarao Sudarshan of 28 Staff Hostel Annexe, I.I.T., Powai, Bombay, India 400076, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING AND RECOVERING FROM DATA CORRUPTION OF A DATABASE VIA READ LOGGING described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	Philip	L. Bohannon	
Date:			
United States of America)		
State of) ss.:		
City of)		
On this personally came Philip L. Boh and who executed the foreg same.	nannon, to me knov	wn to be the individua	al described in
		Notary Public	

	Ra	jeev Rastogi	
Date:			
United States of America)		
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
On this personally came Rajeev Ras who executed the foregoing	togi, to me know	n to be the individual de	
		Notary Public	

Case Name and No. Bohannon et al. 8-25-3-38-11

	Srini	vasan Seshadri	
Date:			
United States of America)		
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
On thispersonally came Srinivasan in and who executed the fore same.	Seshadri, to me k		ual described
		Notary Public	

Case Name and No. Bohannon et al. 8-25-3-38-11

	Abra	ham Silberschat	z
Date:			
United States of America)		
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
On this personally came Abraham Si in and who executed the fore same.	lberschatz, to me k	nown to be the i	ndividual described
		Notary Public	

Case Name and No. Bohannon et al. 8-25-3-38-11

	Sundararajarao Sudarshan
	Sundararajarao Sudarshan
Date: Nov 18, 1998	
United States of America) エNのA	
State of MAHARASHTRA) ss.:	
County of Plumbal)	
personally came Sundararajarao Suda	November, 19 <u>98</u> , before me arshan, to me known to be the individual foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
	Notary Public
Witnes	KEITH RAMAMEIT HAM NOV 18 1998
Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636	Abhiram Ranade Nov 18, 1998

RECORDED: 05/14/1999